
Drew (16-18) -vs- Susquehanna (16-20)
4/29/2018 at Selinsgrove, Pa. (Bollinger Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jeff Serin (3-1)
Loss: Brendan Damiano (2-2)
HBP: Andrew Russell
PB: Peter Yarem (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Brudzinski First: Mike Williams 
Start: 12 p.m.   Time: 2:52   Attendance: 150   Weather: Cool, Overcast

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Drew 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 5 7 2
Susquehanna 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 12 1

Drew 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Max Felsenstein cf 4 0 2 1 1 1 2
Eric Dipietro 3b 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Bryan Reagle ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Matthew Lange ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Vinny Doren ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
Anthony Tagliaferro dh 3 1 1 0 2 0 0
Joseph Grossane 1b 3 1 0 0 2 1 0
Paul Roth 2b 4 0 0 1 0 3 0
Cory Nusbaum c 2 1 0 0 2 0 2
Ryan Sabbag lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Mike Pettigrew rf 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Jeff Serin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 7 4 8 9 10

SH: Vinny Doren (1)
SF: Ryan Sabbag (1)
HBP: Paul Roth (1)
E: Eric Dipietro (1); Cory Nusbaum (1)

Susquehanna 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Justin Miller rf 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
Cole Luzins 1b 4 0 2 1 1 0 3
Tom Giaimo ss 5 0 1 0 0 0 4
Ben Burman dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Lance Welsh ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nick Berger cf 4 0 1 0 1 1 0
Steve Lorenz lf 5 0 1 0 0 2 1
Craig Roumes 3b 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
Peter Yarem c 4 1 1 0 1 0 2
Anthony Dombrowski 2b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Ryan Beckwith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brendan Damiano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Russell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Carey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 4 12 3 4 4 13

2B: Cole Luzins (1); Tom Giaimo (1); Craig Roumes (1)
SB: Craig Roumes (1); Anthony Dombrowski (2)
E: Craig Roumes (1)
DP: 2

Drew IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jeff Serin (W, 3-1) 9.0 12 4 3 4 4 0 1 0 0 40 44 9 14 –
Totals 12 4 3 4 4 0 1 0 0 40 44 9 14

Susquehanna IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Beckwith 5.0 3 2 1 4 6 1 0 0 0 17 21 5 3 –
Brendan Damiano (L, 2-2) 0.2 1 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 6 1 0 –
Andrew Russell 1.2 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 7 10 1 2 –
Will Carey 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 1 –
Totals 7 5 3 8 9 1 0 1 0 31 42 10 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Drew - Top of 1st DRE SUS
Max Felsenst lined out to 2b. 0 0
Eric Dipietr struck out swinging. 0 0
Bryan Reagle struck out swinging. 0 0

Susquehanna - Bottom of 1st DRE SUS
Justin Mille popped up to 3b. 0 0
Cole Luzins singled to third base. 0 0
Tom Giaimo reached on a fielder's choice; Cole Luzins out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Ben Burman reached on a fielder's choice; Tom Giaimo out at second 2b to ss. 0 0

Drew - Top of 2nd DRE SUS
Anthony Tagl walked. 0 0
Joseph Gross grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; Anthony Tagl out on the play. 0 0
Paul Roth struck out swinging. 0 0

Susquehanna - Bottom of 2nd DRE SUS
Nick Berger struck out swinging. 0 0
Steve Lorenz grounded out to p. 0 0
Craig Roumes singled to shortstop. 0 0
Craig Roumes stole second. 0 0
Peter Yarem walked. 0 0
Anthony Domb singled down the rf line, RBI; Peter Yarem advanced to third; Craig Roumes scored. 0 0
Anthony Domb stole second; Peter Yarem scored, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 0 0
Justin Mille walked. 0 0
Cole Luzins grounded out to ss. 0 0

Drew - Top of 3rd DRE SUS
Cory Nusbaum lined out to rf. 0 0
Ryan Sabbag singled to second base. 0 0
Mike Pettigr walked; Ryan Sabbag advanced to second. 0 0
Mike Pettigr advanced to second on a passed ball; Ryan Sabbag advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Max Felsenst walked. 0 0
Max Felsenst advanced to second on a wild pitch; Mike Pettigr advanced to third on a wild pitch; Ryan
Sabbag scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 0 0
Eric Dipietr lined out to 3b. 0 0
Matthew Lang pinch hit for Bryan Reagle. 0 0
Matthew Lang struck out swinging. 0 0

Susquehanna - Bottom of 3rd DRE SUS
Vinny Doren to ss for Matthew Lang. 0 0
Tom Giaimo doubled to right field. 0 0
Ben Burman flied out to rf. 0 0
Nick Berger reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second; Tom Giaimo out at second ss to 3b to 2b. 0 0
Steve Lorenz struck out looking. 0 0

Drew - Top of 4th DRE SUS
Anthony Tagl grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Joseph Gross struck out swinging. 0 0
Paul Roth flied out to cf. 0 0



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Susquehanna - Bottom of 4th DRE SUS
Craig Roumes flied out to rf. 0 0
Peter Yarem singled to right center. 0 0
Anthony Domb reached on a throwing error by 3b; Peter Yarem advanced to second. 0 0
Justin Mille flied out to lf. 0 0
Cole Luzins walked; Anthony Domb advanced to second; Peter Yarem advanced to third. 0 0
Tom Giaimo grounded out to ss. 0 0

Drew - Top of 5th DRE SUS
Cory Nusbaum walked. 0 0
Ryan Sabbag popped up to c, bunt. 0 0
Mike Pettigr grounded out to 2b; Cory Nusbaum advanced to second. 0 0
Max Felsenst singled through the left side, RBI; Cory Nusbaum scored. 0 0
Eric Dipietr singled through the left side; Max Felsenst advanced to second. 0 0
Vinny Doren struck out swinging. 0 0

Susquehanna - Bottom of 5th DRE SUS
Ben Burman grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Nick Berger grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Steve Lorenz grounded out to ss. 0 0

Drew - Top of 6th DRE SUS
Brendan Dami to p for Ryan Beckwit. 0 0
Anthony Tagl walked. 0 0
Joseph Gross walked; Anthony Tagl advanced to second. 0 0
Paul Roth struck out swinging. 0 0
Cory Nusbaum walked; Joseph Gross advanced to second; Anthony Tagl advanced to third. 0 0
Ryan Sabbag flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Anthony Tagl scored. 0 0
Mike Pettigr singled to left field, RBI; Cory Nusbaum advanced to second; Joseph Gross scored. 0 0
Andrew Russe to p for Brendan Dami. 0 0
Max Felsenst struck out looking. 0 0

Susquehanna - Bottom of 6th DRE SUS
Craig Roumes grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Peter Yarem grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Anthony Domb singled to shortstop. 0 0
Anthony Domb stole second. 0 0
Justin Mille singled to left field, RBI; Anthony Domb scored. 0 0
Justin Mille advanced to second on a balk. 0 0
Cole Luzins grounded out to ss. 0 0

Drew - Top of 7th DRE SUS
Eric Dipietr reached on a throwing error by 3b. 0 0
Vinny Doren grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC; Eric Dipietr advanced to second. 0 0
Anthony Tagl singled to left field; Eric Dipietr advanced to third. 0 0
Joseph Gross walked; Anthony Tagl advanced to second. 0 0
Paul Roth hit by pitch, RBI; Joseph Gross advanced to second; Anthony Tagl advanced to third; Eric Dipietr
scored, unearned. 0 0
Cory Nusbaum grounded into double play 2b to c to 1b; Anthony Tagl out on the play. 0 0

Susquehanna - Bottom of 7th DRE SUS
Tom Giaimo grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Ben Burman popped up to 1b. 0 0



Nick Berger singled to center field. 0 0
Steve Lorenz singled to left center; Nick Berger advanced to third. 0 0
Craig Roumes popped up to ss. 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Drew - Top of 8th DRE SUS
Ryan Sabbag lined out to 1b. 0 0
Mike Pettigr singled to shortstop. 0 0
Max Felsenst singled to right field; Mike Pettigr advanced to second. 0 0
Will Carey to p for Andrew Russe. 0 0
Eric Dipietr flied out to lf. 0 0
Vinny Doren reached on a fielder's choice; Max Felsenst out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0

Susquehanna - Bottom of 8th DRE SUS
Peter Yarem popped up to 2b. 0 0
Anthony Domb grounded out to ss. 0 0
Justin Mille singled to right field. 0 0
Cole Luzins doubled to left field, RBI; Justin Mille scored. 0 0
Tom Giaimo lined out to 2b. 0 0

Drew - Top of 9th DRE SUS
Anthony Tagl flied out to rf. 0 0
Joseph Gross flied out to rf. 0 0
Paul Roth struck out swinging. 0 0

Susquehanna - Bottom of 9th DRE SUS
Lance Welsh pinch hit for Ben Burman. 0 0
Lance Welsh struck out swinging. 0 0
Nick Berger walked. 0 0
Steve Lorenz struck out swinging. 0 0
Craig Roumes doubled down the lf line; Nick Berger advanced to third. 0 0
Peter Yarem popped up to 1b. 0 0


